

Issue #35: Addenda et Corrigenda

Candace Loewen, "From Human Neglect to Planetary Survival: New Approaches to the Appraisal of Environmental Records," *Archivaria* 33 (Winter 199 1-92), p. 100, Notes *: "Martin Tétreault, who wrote the archival appraisal report for the AECB records, must also be thanked."

Sheila Powell, "Archival Reappraisal: The Immigration Case Files," *Archivaria* 33 (Winter 1991-92), p. 116, note 22: "Heaven's Gate" should read "Haven's Gate."

Michael Gourlie, "An Administrative History for Indian Affairs in Ontario," *Archivaria* 34 (Summer 1992), pp. 282-83: the captions of figures 1 and 2 have been transposed; **Figure** 2 listing agents and their tenure should read, "Page for Cuchiching Agency, G.M. Matheson's 'Directory'," while **Figure** 1 listing bands administered by an agency should read, "Page for Couchiching Agency, *New Ontario Regional History."*

